PETER C.P. THOMPSON, Q.C. T (613) 787-3528 F (613) 230-8842 pthompson@blg.com Borden Ladner Gervais LLP World Exchange Plaza 100 Queen St., Suite 1100 Ottawa, ON, Canada K1P 1J9 T (613) 237-5160 F (613) 230-8842 blg.com



By e-mail

January 10, 2011

Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street 27th floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms Walli,

Ontario Power Generation Inc. ("OPG") 2011-2012 Payment Amounts Application

Board File No.: EB-2010-0008 Our File No.: 339583-000064

Please find enclosed a Certification of Destruction duly executed by Paul Clipsham of Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters ("CME"), and CME counsel, Peter C.P. Thompson and Jack Hughes.

The Certification of Destruction executed by CME counsel, Vince DeRose, was sent to the Board on December 22, 2010.

Yours yery truly,

Peter C.P. Thompson, Φ .C.

\slc

enclosures

Barbara Reuber (OPG) Intervenors EB-2010-0008 Paul Clipsham

OTT01\4337450\1

IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Energy Board Act 1998, S.O. 1998, c. 15, (Schedule B) (the "Act");

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Ontario Power Generation Inc. pursuant to section 78.1 of the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998 for an order or orders determining payment amounts for the output of certain of its generating facilities.

CERTIFICATION OF DESTRUCTION

To: The Ontario Energy Board (the "Board")

Re: Confidential Information inadvertently included in the Submissions of Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario ("AMPCO") in proceeding EB-2010-0008 ("Confidential Information")

I hereby confirm that I have destroyed all Confidential Information and all documents and materials in all media containing Confidential Information governed by the Declaration and Undertaking signed by me in the above-referenced proceeding, including notes, memoranda, transcripts and written submissions.

Dated at Mississauga, Ontario, this _____ day of January, 2011.

Signature:

Name:

Paul Clipsham

Company/Firm:

Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters

Address:

6725 Airport Road

Suite 200

Mississauga ON L4V 1V2

Telephone:

(289) 566-9538

Fax:

(905) 672-1764

E-mail:

paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca

IN THE MATTER OF the *Ontario Energy Board Act* 1998, S.O. 1998, c. 15, (Schedule B) (the "Act");

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Ontario Power Generation Inc. pursuant to section 78.1 of the *Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998* for an order or orders determining payment amounts for the output of certain of its generating facilities.

CERTIFICATION OF DESTRUCTION

To: The Ontario Energy Board (the "Board")

Re: Confidential Information inadvertently included in the Submissions of Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario ("AMPCO") in proceeding EB-2010-0008

("Confidential Information")

I hereby confirm that I have destroyed all Confidential Information and all documents and materials in all media containing Confidential Information governed by the Declaration and Undertaking signed by me in the above-referenced proceeding, including notes, memoranda, transcripts and written submissions.

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario, this day of January, 2011.

Signature:

Name:

Peter C.P. Thompson, Q

Company/Firm:

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address:

100 Queen Street, Suite 1100

Ottawa, ON K1P 1J9

Telephone:

(613) 787-3528

Fax:

(613) 230-8842

E-mail:

pthompson@blg.com

OTT01\4319186\1

IN THE MATTER OF the *Ontario Energy Board Act* 1998, S.O. 1998, c. 15, (Schedule B) (the "Act");

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Ontario Power Generation Inc. pursuant to section 78.1 of the *Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998* for an order or orders determining payment amounts for the output of certain of its generating facilities.

CERTIFICATION OF DESTRUCTION

To: The Ontario Energy Board (the "Board")

Re: Confidential Information inadvertently included in the Submissions of Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario ("AMPCO") in proceeding EB-2010-0008 ("Confidential Information")

I hereby confirm that I have destroyed all Confidential Information and all documents and materials in all media containing Confidential Information governed by the Declaration and Undertaking signed by me in the above-referenced proceeding, including notes, memoranda, transcripts and written submissions.

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario, this day of January, 2011.

Signature:

Name:

Jack Hughes

Company/Firm:

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address:

100 Queen Street, Suite 1100

Ottawa, ON K1P 1J9

Telephone:

(613) 787-3509

Fax:

(613) 230-8842

E-mail:

jhughes@blg.com